Introduction
The flat pack actuator is directly mounted to the damper shaft by means of dual mounting clamps. The
anti-rotation bracket supplied with the actuator prevents lateral movement of the actuator. The damper
actuator does not require  limiting switches, but is electronically protected against overloading.  The angle
of rotation is electronically limited to 93° ±1°. When reaching the damper or actuator end position, the
motor stops automatically. The position of the actuator is indicated by means of a scale reading from
0 to 95°.
Application

A - Analog proportional control, 4 to 20 mAdc, 1 to 5 Vdc
F - Floating proportional control, SPDT, triacs (500 mA rated)
P - Two position control (Spring Return only), two wire,
SPST or triacs (500 mA rated)
Field 6.  STROKE
0 - 93°
Fields 7 through 9.  TORQUE
150 -150 lbs./in. (Spring Return)
300 -300 lbs./in. (Non-Spring Return)
Fields 10 through 12.  VOLTAGE
024 -24 Vac
120 -120 Vac
240 -240 Vac
Fields 13 through 15.  RESERVED
Non-Spring Return Model Control Mode Voltage
EA01-F0300-024-0-00 Floating 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA01-A0300-024-0-00 Analog 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA01-A0300-120-0-00 Analog 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA01-A0300-240-0-00 Analog 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Spring Return
EA02-P0150-024-0-00 Two Position 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-P0150-120-0-00 Two Position 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-P0150-240-0-00 Two Position 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-F0150-024-0-00 Floating 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-A0150-024-0-00 Analog 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-A0150-120-0-00 Analog 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
EA02-A0150-240-0-00 Analog 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Available Models
N
on
-S
pr
in
g
R
et
ur
n
metI
tupnIrewoProtautcA .xorppA
°39 °39 °39 °39 °39
noitatoR noitatoR noitatoR noitatoR noitatoR
)a(gnimiT )a(gnimiT )a(gnimiT )a(gnimiT )a(gnimiT
gnitaReuqroTtuptuO
)mN(.ni-.bl )mN(.ni-.bl )mN(.ni-.bl )mN(.ni-.bl )mN(.ni-.bl
caV zH sttaW
AV
gninnuR gnidloH muminiM llatS.xaM
00-0-420-0030F-10AE %02±42
06/05
8.3 1.7 6.3
541
sdnoces
)43(003 )46(006
00-0-420-0030A-10AE %01±42 8.4 1.7 0.5
00-0-021-0030A-10AE %01±021 0.5 6.9 8.8
00-0-042-0030A-10AE %01±042 2.5 1.01 2.9
00-0-420-0510P-20AE %02±42 4.5 6.9 1.4
)71(051 )15(054
00-0-021-0510P-20AE %01±021 2.7 4.11 4.9
00-0-042-0510P-20AE %01±042 4.7 8.11 5.9
00-0-420-0510F-20AE %02±42 5.5 0.01 3.4
00-0-420-0510A-20AE %02±42 1.7 4.9 4.5
00-0-021-0510A-20AE %01±021 1.7 1.11 1.9
00-0-042-0510A-20AE %01±042 2.7 8.11 1.01
.euqrotdetarrof)C°12(F°07@)a(
S
pr
in